9-28-99

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## 10-04-1999



## \_\_\_ 101160693

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

3

TRADEMA	ARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	☐ Assignment ☐ License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	☑ Merger Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	08/06/98				
Corrective Document	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				
Reel # Frame #	Other \( \)				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Execution Date  Month Day Year					
Name Cornerstone Imaging, Inc.	08/06/98				
Formerly					
	ited Partnership				
	ited Partnership				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization     Delaware					
Receiving Party   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Input Software, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1710 Fortune Drive					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) San Jose	California 95131				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
	not domiciled in the United States, an				
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
☐ Other	SS (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
SS   document from Assignment.)					
FOR OFFICE USEONLY					
900336					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering					
the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Processian (19651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget					
Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECOMMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:					

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box signments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001968 FRAME: 0715

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

### Page 2

-	tative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiv	ving Party only.		1	
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address	Area Code and Telepho	ne Number 6:	50-494-0600		
Name	Connie Ellerbach, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Fenwick & West LLP					
Address (line 2)	Two Palo Alto Square					
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, California 94306					
Address (line 4)						
_	otal number of pages of the any attachments.	attached conveyance document	t # [5			
	ntion Number(s) or Registr rademark Application Number or t	ration Number(s)	Mark if additional number			
Trade App	lication Number(s)	Regis	tration Number(	(s)	•	
75/267,555		2,022,506	1,558,863	1,511,566	]	
		2,003,835	1,795,703			
		1,797,666	1,970,443		]	
Number of Properti	ies Enter the total numb	er of properties involved.	# 8			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	): <b>\$</b> 19	0.00		
Method of Payn	nent: Enclosed 🗵	Deposit Account				
Deposit Accoun (Enter for payment by	y deposit account or if additional fee Deposit A	s can be charged to the account.) Please account Number: ation to charge additional fees:		-0261	]	
Statement and Sign	ature					
	nal document. Charges to deposi	oing information is true and correct of the count are authorized, as indicated the country of th	d herein.	opy is a true ber 28, 1999		
Name of Person	-	Signature		Date Signed		
		f hereby certify that Postal Service "Expra 1,10 on the date indi-	SEPTEMBE this paper or fee is being o ss Mail Post Office to Add cased above and is address Crystal Dr., Arlington, VA	deposited with the United States tressee" service under 37 CFR		

Typeg or printed name of person mailing paper or feet atture of person mailing paper of RADEWARK

maureen E

REEL: 001968 FRAME: 0716

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"INPUT SOFTWARE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CORNERSTONE IMAGING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INPUT SOFTWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary o

AUTHENTICATION:

9244036

DATE:

08-10-98

2341609 8100M 981311895

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 05:00 AM 08/10/1398
981311895 - 2341609

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### MERGING

#### INPUT SOFTWARE, INC

#### INTO

#### CORNERSTONE IMAGING, INC.

Pursuant to section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Cornerstone Imaging, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of Input FIRST: Software, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of SECOND: Directors, duly adopted by an action by unanimous written consent pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on the 31" day of July, 1998, determined to merge input Software, Inc. into itself on the terms and conditions set forth in such resolutions:

> RESOLVED that Input Software, Inc. be merged with and into the Company and that the Company be the surviving corporation in such marger.

> FURTHER RESOLVED that the merger shall become effective upon the date and time of the filing of a Certificate of

REEL: 001968 FRAME: 0718

Ownership and Marger with a Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FURTHER RESOLVED that upon the effectiveness of the merger, the Company shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of Input Software, Inc.

FURTHER RESOLVED that upon the effectiveness of the merger, the name of the Corporation shall be changed to "Input Software, Inc." and Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Input Software, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Comerstone Imaging, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Kimra Hawley, its President, and attested by John Finegan, its Secretary, this 6th day of August, 1998.

CORNERSTONE IMAGING, INC.

Kimra D. Hawley, President

Ru 🖊

John Finegan Secretary